Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)
250. CoWN JNPAA: Junior All Around - Non Pro - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points  Owner's Name
1 174 Docs Sailin Sunrise Bryan Lee 24.00 Bryan Lee
2 173 Diggin At Sunrise Bryan Lee 18.00 Bryan Lee
3 384 MambasMagicMoonshine Amanda S Moore 17.00
4 555 He Aint Smokin Jill Winger 17.00  Jill Winger
5 559 Houston Realestate George Logan 16.00 Cindy Sharpe
6 560 Hawks Irish Bill Gentle 14.00 Bill Gentle



Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)
254. CoWN JNPWCH: Junior Working Cow - Non Pro - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 559 Houston Realestate George Logan 66.00 6.00 Cindy Sharpe
OP12 173 Diggin At Sunrise Bryan Lee 70.00 5.00 BryanLee
OP13 174 Docs Sailin Sunrise Bryan Lee 69.00 4.00 BryanlLee
OP14 560 Hawks Irish Bill Gentle 65.00 3.00 Bill Gentle
OP15 384 MambasMagicMoonshine Amanda S Moore 62.00 2.00
DQ 555 He Aint Smokin Jill Winger 0.00 0.00 Jill Winger
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DATE: 08/21/2021

- Loss of working advantage
D - Failure ta drive cow passed midde marker on second drive befre time expires
P - Working out of position
- Slipping rein
- Over-bridied {per maneuver)
- Out of frame (per manewver)
E - Driving cow down the opposite fence (changing sides)

Point P 2
K - Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage
L - Lasing a cow while boxing

B - Spurring in frontof cinch
- Blatant disobadience

A - Turning tail
E - Repeated blatant disobedience
- Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow

K - Schooling harse between cows, if new cow is awarded

N - Failure to attempt any part of the class

H - Use of twe hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

M - Mare than ona finger betwaen split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)

- Disrespact or misconduct
- lllegal equipment
F - Fall of horsefrider
N - Improper western attire

E - Usa of either hand to instil fear/praise H ~ Leaving arena before run is complete
10 Point Penalty:
U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tall is obvious and consistently carried in
En unnatural manner in avery maneuver
N AT T P
RUN CONTENT
Each horserider team i scored between 0-100 pomts and automatically begins the run with a score of 70 points -1 1/2 PENALTIES
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For more information on how exhibitors are scored visit www.aghuniversity.com



Place Back#

Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)
252. CoWN JNPRNN: Junior Reining - Non Pro - Shown: 7

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

OP1

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

174
173
384
555
559
377
560

Docs Sailin Sunrise
Diggin At Sunrise
MambasMagicMoonshine
He Aint Smokin

Houston Realestate

An Indian's Treasure

Hawks Irish

Bryan Lee

Bryan Lee
Amanda S Moore
Jill Winger
George Logan
Lora Stuehm

Bill Gentle

69.00
60.50
59.50
56.50
51.00
50.50
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5.00
4.00
3.00
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Bryan Lee

Bryan Lee

Jill Winger
Cindy Sharpe
Lora Stuehm

Bill Gentle
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VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING DATE;
- Starting a circle or exiting a rollback at a trot for up to two strides = Spurring in front of cinch
- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the patiern - Blatant disobedience
description - Use of aither hand to instil fear/praise
- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
and'or rollback 10 Polnt Penalty:

- Over-apin or under-spin up to 1/8 turn

1Point Penaities;

= Over-bridled (per manewver)

= Out of ftame (per maneuver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure aights, or around the end ofthe arena. This penally is
cumuiative and wil be daducted for each quarter of a cirele the horse is outof lead

= Over or under spinning 1/8to 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penatties:

- Break of gait

= Freeze up inspins or rolibacks

= Fallure to stop or walk before execuling a lope departure on trot-in patlerns

- Failure to ba in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker before inttiating a stop position
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 42 circle or 1/2 length of arana

- Unnatural Raneh Hotse Appearance (Horse's tail Is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

- Intlusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repeated blatant disobadience

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- Morethan one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal rains (except two rein)
- Trotting in excess of 12 circle or 112 length of the arena

Disqualification {DQ):

-Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or miscondugt

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES e
Each horse/fiderteam is scored betveen 0-100 paints and aviomatically begins the run with a score of 70 points e
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Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)
251. CoWN JNPPLS: Junior Pleasure - Non Pro - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 174 Docs Sailin Sunrise Bryan Lee 7350 8.00 BryanlLee
2 560 Hawks Irish Bill Gentle 7150 7.00 Bill Gentle
3 555 He Aint Smokin Jill Winger 66.50 6.00 Jill Winger
4 559 Houston Realestate George Logan 6550 500 Cindy Sharpe
5 384 MambasMagicMoonshine Amanda S Moore 64.00 4.00
6 173 Diggin At Sunrise Bryan Lee 59.00 3.00 BryanlLee
7 377 AnIndian's Treasure Lora Stuehm 53.50 2.00 Lora Stuehm
DQ 586 Jos Shooter Cat Haley Stephan 0.00 0.00 Haley Stephan



Place Back#

Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)
251. CoWN JNPPLS: Junior Pleasure - Non Pro - Shown: 8

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

~N OO g RAwN

DQ

174
560
555
559
384
173
377
586

Docs Sailin Sunrise
Hawks Irish

He Aint Smokin

Houston Realestate
MambasMagicMoonshine
Diggin At Sunrise

An Indian's Treasure

Jos Shooter Cat

Bryan Lee

Bill Gentle

Jill Winger
George Logan
Amanda S Moore
Bryan Lee

Lora Stuehm

Haley Stephan

73.50
71.50
66.50
65.50
64.00
59.00
53.50

0.00

8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
0.00

Bryan Lee
Bill Gentle
Jill Winger
Cindy Sharpe

Bryan Lee
Lora Stuehm

Haley Stephan
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STOCK IORSE ALLIANCE CLASS:

PATTERN SHOW:

Ranch Daddy CFD

#251- CoWN JNPPLS - Junior Pleasure -

Non Pra

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:

08/21/2021

1 Point Penatias:

-Over-bridied (per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per maneuver)

- Too slow (per maneuver)

- Break of gait at walk

- Trot for two {2) strides or less

3 Point Penalties:

- Wrong lead or out of lead

- Draped reins

- Break of gait at lope

- Breax of gait at walk of trot for more than two (2) stricdes

- Trolting more than three strides when making a simple lead change

§ Point Penaities:
= Spurring in front of cinch
- Blatant disobedience

= Use of aither hand to instill fearipraise

= Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two strides when changing leads

10 Point Penalty:

in every maneuver)

Off-Pattom (QP): Cannot pla
- Breaking paltern

- Repeated blalant disobedience

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or miscondugt
- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

- Improper weslern allire

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and

thers who complete

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- More than one finger between split reins orany fingers batween romal reins

- Leaving arena belore patlern is complete

m corectiy:

consistently caried in an unnatural man

MANEUVER SCORES z
wio # Each harselrider team is scored between 0-100 paints and autamaticarly bagins the run wih a score of 70 points E t t Ji w i
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Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)
253. CoWN JNPTRL: Junior Trail - Non Pro - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 555 He Aint Smokin Jill Winger 7200 7.00 Jill Winger
2 384 MambasMagicMoonshine Amanda S Moore 70.00 6.00
3 174 Docs Sailin Sunrise Bryan Lee 68.00 5.00 Bryanlee
4 173 Diggin At Sunrise Bryan Lee 60.00 400 BryanLee
5 560 Hawks Irish Bill Gentle 50.50 3.00 Bill Gentle
OP16 559 Houston Realestate George Logan 62.00 2.00 Cindy Sharpe
OP3+7 377 AnIndian's Treasure Lora Stuehm 5250 1.00 Lora Stuehm
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VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: Ranch Daddy CFD

CLASS:#253 - CoWN JNPTRL - Junior Trail -

Bro

1 Point Panatties:

- Over-brided (per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per maneuver)

- Each hil, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any componert of the
obstaclke

- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less

= Both front or hind fetin a eingl.atride epana At s walk ar et

- Skipping over or failing to step into required space

- Incorrect number of strides, if specified

- One or two steps on mountdismount anjor ground tie (except shilting to
balance)

- Splitiog in lope over

3 Point Ponatties:

= Wrong lead or out of lead

- Craped reins

- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides

L Three to fourstegs on mount/dismount on ground tie

5 Polnt Penalties:

= Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of gither hand to instill fear/praise

- Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle
- Dropping an object required 1o be carried

- 1atar Dnd sumulative rofusal

- Letling go of gate

= 5 or more sleps on mounbdismount or ground lie

10 Point Penalty:

= Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's lail is obvious
and consistently carried in an unnatural mannar in every
maneuver)

DATE: 08/21/2021

-Pattem (OP): ot plac: others who complete
pattern corractly
- Breaking patiem
= 3rd refusal
- Repeated blatart disobedience
- Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Use of two hands (excepl in snallle bil or hackamore)
- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

= Disrespect or misconduct

- llegal equipment

- Fall of horsefnder

- Improper western attire

= Leaving arena before pattarn is complata

OBSTACLE SCORES _
Each harse'rider eam is scored between 100 points and automaticaly begins tne run witha soare of 70 paints =
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